YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk You

Sample 1106 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted February 3 - 6, 2025
Margin of Error  +4.2%

1. How well would you say democracy is working in the United States today?

VY Wl o e 16%
Somewhat Well ... . e 35%
NOL 100 Well o e e e 32%
Not at all Well .. 17%

2. Do you agree or disagree with the following?

Agree Disagree Not sure
The U.S. is a democracy 56% 23% 22%
The U.S. is in a constitutional crisis 54% 27% 19%
The U.S. government has a robust system of checks and
balances 39% 36% 26%
The U.S. economy is in a recession 36% 34% 30%
The U.S. economy is thriving 24% 55% 21%
The U.S. is a dictatorship 18% 57% 24%
3. Do you think the United States will have a dictator in your lifetime?
Adapted from a 1938 Gallup survey
YOS e e e e 28%
o T 53%
N O O N O e e 19%

4. Do you think it would be a good or a bad thing for the United States to have a dictator in charge?

1T Yoo I {11 o 3%
Bad thing ..o e 83%
Neitheragood norabad thing ... ... e 9%
N O SUNE ot e 6%

5. The word oligarchy describes "a form of government in which all power is vested in a few persons or in a
dominant class or clique; government by the few." Do you think the United States is an oligarchy?

(== 38%
N O et e e 37%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 26%
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6. How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?

Somewhat  Not very Not at all Prefer not

Very likely likely likely likely Not sure to say
There will be a total
economic collapse 16% 28% 23% 17% 15% 1%
The U.S. will no longer be a
democracy 14% 19% 20% 25% 20% 2%
The U.S. will gain new
territory 11% 27% 25% 13% 22% 2%
There will be a civil war 11% 25% 28% 19% 17% 1%

7. Would you support your state seceding from the U.S.?

(== 15%
N O ettt e 58%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 27%

8. As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his
second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies

No, he has

Yes, he has not Not sure
Established that the federal government only recognizes two
biologically distinct sexes 80% 5% 15%
Pardoned participants in the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S.
Capitol 79% 4% 18%
Delayed the enforcement of a federal ban on TikTok for at least
75 days 71% 8% 21%
Ended diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) initiatives in the
federal government 75% 9% 16%
Banned federal funding for gender-affirming care for
transgender people under 19 67% 9% 24%
Withdrew from the World Health Organization 67% 8% 25%
Imposed a 25% tariff on goods imported from Mexico and
Canada 63% 16% 21%
Authorized the use of Guantanamo Bay to detain thousands of
migrants deported from the U.S. 58% 11% 31%
Withdrew from the Paris Climate Accords 61% 8% 30%
Renamed the Gulf of Mexico to the Gulf of America 56% 20% 25%
Suspended refugee resettlement to the U.S. 62% 6% 32%
Ended the automatic granting of citizenship to children born in
the U.S. to non-citizens 57% 17% 26%
Fired FBI agents who were involved in investigating the
January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol 54% 12% 34%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Shut down the United States Agency for International

Development (USAID) 52% 10% 38%
Ended taxes on tips 28% 29% 44%
Ended all forms of legal immigration 25% 45% 30%
Reduced regulation on cryptocurrency 23% 18% 58%
Reduced taxes on corporations 22% 32% 46%
Banned abortion nationally 17% 54% 30%
Reduced taxes on the middle-class 15% 50% 36%
Capped generic drug prices for Medicare beneficiaries 15% 37% 48%
Repealed the Affordable Care Act 15% 45% 40%
Ended taxes on Social Security income 13% 38% 48%
Funded research on the rise in chronic illnesses among

children 14% 37% 49%
Removed all Democrats from the federal workforce 11% 55% 34%
Privatized Medicare and Social Security 10% 47% 43%
Required insurance companies to cover IVF treatment 11% 32% 56%
Shut down the Federal Reserve 11% 50% 39%
Funded free online classes with money taken from private

university endowments 7% 38% 55%
Ended the war in Ukraine 7% 68% 26%

9. How many of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far do you personally approve
of?

Al Of B o 15%
MOSt Of them o 20%
Half Of them o e e e e e 7%
Few Of tNEM o e e 17%
NONE Of tNEM e e e 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 13%

10. Do you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress have responded to recent executive orders
issued by Donald Trump?
Among Republicans or Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

S ONGIY AP OVE . 25%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 39%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt 9%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 6%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 22%
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11. Do you approve or disapprove of how Democrats in Congress have responded to recent executive orders
issued by Donald Trump?
Among Democrats or Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 27%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 16%
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 22%
N O SUNE . e 23%

12. As far as you know, how many of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far have
been illegal or unconstitutional?

Al Of M 7%
MOSt Of them o 18%
Half Of them .o e e e 10%
Few Of tNEM o e 16%
NONE Of tNEM o e e 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e e 26%

13. Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or
unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald Trump?
Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or

unconstitutional
Should Should not Not sure
Hold congressional hearings to investigate the actions 79% 13% 9%
Propose legislation to counteract the actions 78% 11% 11%
File lawsuits to challenge the actions 76% 12% 12%
Seek bipartisan cooperation to address them 72% 12% 16%
Appear on news programs to speak out against the actions 70% 14% 15%
Delay or block Donald Trump’s nominations 68% 20% 12%
Launch impeachment proceedings against Donald Trump 56% 27% 16%
Criticize the actions on social media 56% 23% 21%
Organize protests and rallies 53% 28% 20%
Do nothing 10% 80% 10%

14. In your opinion, should presidents have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions
they have taken as President?

Yes, they should be immune ... 21%
No, they should not be immune . ... ... e 60%
N O SUNE . e 19%
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15. To your knowledge, do presidents currently have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any
actions they have taken as President?

Yes, they are iIMmmUNE ... i e e e 52%
No, they are NOt IMMUNE .. ... . e 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 28%

16. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat  Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable Don’t know
Donald Trump 28% 17% 9% 41% 5%
Elon Musk 23% 19% 9% 38% 11%

17. Whose point of view aligns more with your own?

DOoNald TrUMDIS .ottt ettt e e e e 34%
ElON MUSK S .ot e e e e e 6%
NI o 49%
N Ot SUIE .ttt e e e e e 11%

18. Which of the following terms do you think describe Elon Musk? Select all that apply.

RN 71%
LN I =T g1 1=T o =7 o= 47%
A VIS ONA Y ot e 38%
AN NNOVALOr .ot e 37%
N0 T 101770 (o 36%
Bl ANt . 35%
BN I . 34%
A QIS U O o e 32%
O 0] ¢ 1] o 30%
S (=1 (=T [ o2 30%
RGN WING . 29%
Self-Made .o 29%
I PUISIVE . 28%
N {0 25%
D SIVE .t e 21%
UMY e e 13%
=3 T 3%
None of the @boVe ... 5%

19. Do you think Elon Musk is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... o 31%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 42%
Ot SUNE L e 27%
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20. How much do you think Elon Musk cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

L (o | P 15%
SOOI it 19%
NOt MUCKH L e e 17%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 39%
N0 =T U 10%

21. Would you say Elon Musk is. .. ?

Very lberal .. 2%
o= = | 4%
1Y/ To o =T = (= 19%
CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ittt e e e 23%
VY CONSEIVALIVE . ...ttt et e 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 26%

22. Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as. .. ?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove Not sure
CEO of SpaceX 28% 20% 7% 18% 27%
Owner of X 27% 15% 9% 27% 22%
CEO of Tesla 26% 21% 8% 19% 25%
Head of the Department of
Government Efficiency (DOGE) 24% 13% 6% 34% 23%

23. How much influence do you think Elon Musk has within Donald Trump’s administration?

N (o | 55%
AT o e 30%
NONE At All .o e 3%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e e 12%

24. How much influence do you want Elon Musk to have within Donald Trump’s administration?

A Ot e 16%
AT o 24%
NONE At All . e 42%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 18%

25. Who do you think currently has more power in the federal government?

DoNald TrUMD o e 58%
Elon MUSK .. e 12%
Both equally ... 17%
N O SUNE .t e e e 14%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 3 - 6, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.579, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.

1106
=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.
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February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
1. Democracy Working
How well would you say democracy is working in the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 16% 23% 10% 22% 15% 13% 15% 16% 16% 19% 11%
Somewhat well 35% 39% 32% 47% 36% 31% 30% 39% 27% 28% 32%
Not too well 32% 24% 39% 20% 33% 36% 34% 29% 40% 37% 33%
Not at all well 17% 14% 20% 11% 16% 19% 21% 17% 16% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (528) (576) (298) (190) (354) (262) (637) (155) (164) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very well 16% 11% 11% 26% % 31% 14% 20% 16% 23% 10% 17% 14%
Somewhat well 35% 27% 34% 45% 20% 45% 35% 33% 40% 35% 36% 35% 37%
Not too well 32% 36% 35% 23% 39% 19% 33% 28% 29% 34% 33% 30% 30%
Not at all well 17% 26% 20% 6% 34% 5% 18% 19% 15% 8% 22% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (379) (407) (318) (459) (400) (488) (280) (221) (197) (235) (411) (261)
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2A. Agree/Disagree with Statements About Country — The U.S. is a democracy
Do you agree or disagree with the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 56% 61% 51% 64% 60% 49% 54% 57% 55% 53% 52%
Disagree 23% 23% 23% 17% 19% 28% 25% 23% 18% 23% 24%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 19% 22% 23% 22% 20% 26% 24% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,100) (527) (573) (298) (191) (352) (259) (633) (153) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 56% 56% 43% 70% 54% 61% 53% 62% 57% 61% 53% 53% 59%
Disagree 23% 22% 28% 18% 24% 28% 19% 26% 22% 14% 25% 27% 20%
Not sure 22% 22% 29% 12% 22% 11% 27% 12% 20% 25% 22% 20% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (378) (406) (316) (458) (397) (485) (281) (219) (196) (233) (411) (260)
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2B. Agree/Disagree with Statements About Country — The U.S. is in a constitutional crisis
Do you agree or disagree with the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 54% 45% 61% 44% 56% 54% 60% 51% 60% 51% 67%
Disagree 27% 38% 18% 23% 26% 29% 31% 33% 9% 22% 22%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 33% 18% 17% 10% 16% 31% 26% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (529) (574) (298) (191) (353) (261) (636) (154) (164) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 54% 70% 55% 36% 79% 31% 55% 57% 52% 43% 53% 57% 57%
Disagree 27% 11% 22% 49% 8% 55% 24% 30% 34% 35% 27% 27% 22%
Not sure 19% 18% 23% 15% 12% 14% 22% 13% 14% 22% 20% 16% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (378) (408) (317) (459) (400) (486) (281) (221) (198) (235) (411) (259)
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2C. Agree/Disagree with Statements About Country — The U.S. government has a robust system of checks and balances
Do you agree or disagree with the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 39% 50% 28% 54% 44% 32% 29% 39% 41% 37% 35%
Disagree 36% 32% 39% 21% 30% 43% 45% 37% 31% 28% 48%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 26% 26% 26% 26% 25% 28% 35% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (527) (574) (297) (191) (353) (260) (634) (154) (165) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 39% 32% 32% 52% 29% 55% 33% 46% 46% 50% 34% 39% 34%
Disagree 36% 45% 35% 27% 48% 27% 35% 35% 39% 27% 42% 35% 36%
Not sure 26% 23% 33% 20% 24% 17% 32% 18% 15% 23% 24% 26% 30%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (377) (407) (317) (457) (399) (486) (281) (221) (196) (233) (412) (260)
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2D. Agree/Disagree with Statements About Country — The U.S. economy is in a recession
Do you agree or disagree with the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 36% 32% 39% 30% 38% 42% 30% 33% 45% 35% 49%
Disagree 34% 42% 27% 21% 36% 35% 45% 39% 24% 26% 24%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 49% 27% 23% 25% 28% 31% 39% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,103) (528) (575) (298) (190) (355) (260) (634) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 36% 32% 40% 35% 35% 35% 40% 39% 27% 33% 36% 39% 33%
Disagree 34% 36% 26% 43% 36% 43% 30% 39% 43% 32% 35% 34% 35%
Not sure 30% 33% 34% 23% 28% 21% 31% 22% 30% 36% 29% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,103) (376) (409) (318) (456) (400) (488) (281) (219) (196) (235) (411) (261)
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2E. Agree/Disagree with Statements About Country — The U.S. economy is thriving
Do you agree or disagree with the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 24% 32% 16% 29% 26% 19% 23% 24% 22% 24% 19%
Disagree 55% 47% 63% 40% 57% 62% 57% 55% 50% 52% 67%
Not sure 21% 21% 22% 31% 17% 19% 20% 21% 27% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (528) (575) (298) (190) (353) (262) (636) (154) (165) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 24% 31% 11% 30% 27% 29% 19% 31% 29% 25% 22% 22% 27%
Disagree 55% 48% 63% 53% 50% 51% 57% 50% 57% 49% 57% 61% 47%
Not sure 21% 21% 26% 17% 23% 20% 23% 20% 14% 26% 21% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (378) (408) (317) (457) (399) (488) (280) (221) (196) (235) (411) (261)
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2F. Agree/Disagree with Statements About Country — The U.S. is a dictatorship
Do you agree or disagree with the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Agree 18% 15% 21% 24% 16% 18% 16% 17% 19% 23% 23%
Disagree 57% 65% 51% 46% 56% 63% 63% 65% 36% 43% 54%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 31% 29% 19% 21% 18% 46% 34% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,101) (527) (574) (298) (191) (354) (258) (632) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Agree 18% 27% 18% 10% 31% 8% 16% 24% 16% 13% 18% 20% 21%
Disagree 57% 41% 53% 79% 38% 83% 56% 55% 65% 58% 61% 57% 54%
Not sure 24% 32% 29% 11% 31% 9% 28% 21% 19% 30% 22% 23% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (378) (407) (316) (457) (397) (487) (280) (221) (196) (235) (410) (260)
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3. Will U.S. Have a Dictator in Your Lifetime
Do you think the United States will have a dictator in your lifetime?
Adapted from a 1938 Gallup survey
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 21% 34% 25% 29% 27% 31% 25% 27% 33% 43%
No 53% 63% 45% 47% 50% 56% 59% 60% 38% 44% 38%
No opinion 19% 16% 22% 28% 20% 17% 10% 15% 35% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,105) (529) (576) (298) (191) (354) (262) (637) (155) (165) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 49% 26% 10% 51% 10% 27% 32% 26% 22% 30% 26% 33%
No 53% 34% 48% 79% 33% 82% 50% 54% 61% 59% 51% 54% 49%
No opinion 19% 17% 27% 11% 16% 8% 22% 14% 13% 18% 19% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (379) (409) (317) (459) (399) (489) (280) (221) (198) (234) (412) (261)
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4. American Dictatorship a Good Thing
Do you think it would be a good or a bad thing for the United States to have a dictator in charge?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 0% 2% 9% 2% 2%
Bad thing 83% 82% 83% 67% 78% 88% 94% 86% 69% 76% 83%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 9% 11% 6% 16% 13% 5% 3% % 13% 13% 10%
Not sure 6% 4% % 11% 5% 5% 3% 5% 9% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (528) (576) (298) (191) (353) (262) (637) (154) (164) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good thing 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Bad thing 83% 86% 79% 84% 90% 88% 81% 82% 87% 80% 85% 84% 79%
Neither a good nor a bad
thing 9% % 9% 10% 5% % 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 9% 12%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 3% 2% 3% % 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (378) (409) (317) (458) (399) (489) (281) (220) (198) (235) (411) (260)
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February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
5. Oligarchy
The word oligarchy describes "a form of government in which all power is vested in a few persons or in a dominant class or clique; government by the few."
Do you think the United States is an oligarchy?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 35% 41% 32% 39% 40% 39% 35% 40% 43% 52%
No 37% 42% 32% 31% 36% 37% 42% 42% 20% 29% 29%
Not sure 26% 23% 28% 37% 25% 23% 19% 23% 40% 29% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (529) (577) (298) (191) (355) (262) (637) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 54% 38% 22% 64% 19% 35% 41% 42% 30% 40% 39% 41%
No 37% 25% 30% 55% 18% 63% 34% 38% 46% 43% 38% 35% 33%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 23% 19% 18% 32% 21% 12% 27% 22% 27% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (379) (409) (318) (459) (400) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (412) (261)
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February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6A. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a total economic collapse
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 16% 13% 20% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16% 21% 16% 17%
Somewhat likely 28% 23% 31% 22% 32% 26% 30% 25% 29% 38% 26%
Not very likely 23% 28% 18% 23% 18% 24% 28% 25% 13% 14% 35%
Not at all likely 17% 23% 12% 19% 22% 13% 16% 19% 11% 16% 11%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 18% 11% 17% 11% 13% 23% 17% 10%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,105) (529) (576) (298) (191) (355) (261) (636) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very likely 16% 27% 16% 7% 25% 6% 22% 16% 8% 8% 18% 20% 17%
Somewhat likely 28% 33% 29% 20% 37% 18% 26% 30% 29% 21% 33% 27% 28%
Not very likely 23% 16% 20% 34% 16% 34% 17% 30% 30% 26% 20% 21% 27%
Not at all likely 17% 9% 16% 26% % 30% 17% 15% 21% 26% 13% 17% 13%
Not sure 15% 14% 18% 12% 14% 11% 19% 9% 12% 18% 15% 13% 14%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (378) (409) (318) (458) (400) (488) (281) (221) (197) (235) (412) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6B. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a democracy
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 12% 16% 12% 17% 13% 14% 13% 15% 21% 10%
Somewhat likely 19% 15% 22% 19% 17% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17% 30%
Not very likely 20% 23% 17% 22% 18% 19% 21% 22% 13% 17% 17%
Not at all likely 25% 34% 16% 19% 27% 26% 25% 27% 19% 19% 24%
Not sure 20% 13% 26% 24% 20% 20% 15% 17% 32% 25% 18%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,103) (529) (574) (298) (191) (353) (261) (634) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 14% 20% 13% 10% 25% 9% 14% 14% 15% 9% 14% 16% 16%
Somewhat likely 19% 3% 1% %  34% 6% 18% 24% 17% 10% 21% 22%  20%
Not very likely 20% 16% 18% 26% 18% 21% 17% 20% 25% 18% 19% 19% 24%
Not at all likely 25% 14% 19% 42% 9% 45% 25% 23% 29% 40% 24% 23% 17%
Not sure 20% 16%  28%  15%  14% 17% 25% 16% 12% 21% 20% 19%  21%
Prefer not to say 2% 0% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (379) (408) (316) (459) (398) (487) (280) (221) (198) (233) (411) (261)




YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6C. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will gain new territory
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 15% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 5%
Somewhat likely 27% 29% 25% 32% 30% 25% 22% 31% 18% 17% 21%
Not very likely 25% 27% 23% 15% 29% 27% 27% 25% 21% 22% 33%
Not at all likely 13% 8% 18% 11% 13% 12% 17% 12% 13% 19% 10%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 25% 16% 25% 23% 19% 29% 28% 31%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (528) (572) (298) (191) (349) (262) (632) (154) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very likely 11% 7% 9% 18% 7% 18% 10% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 8%
Somewhat likely 27% 13% 28% 39% 17% 36% 25% 29% 29% 30% 23% 28% 27%
Not very likely 25% 34% 24% 18% 32% 20% 22% 29% 25% 17% 29% 26% 26%
Not at all likely 13% 22% 11% 7% 23% 4% 13% 13% 13% 10% 11% 14% 16%
Not sure 22% 21% 27% 18% 21% 20% 27% 15% 19% 28% 22% 20% 21%
Prefer not to say 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,100) (376) (407) (317) (457) (399) (487) (277) (221) (197) (235) (410) (258)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
6D. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a civil war
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 15% 5% 9% 14% 15% 13%
Somewhat likely 25% 20% 29% 17% 29% 23% 29% 26% 22% 23% 18%
Not very likely 28% 33% 22% 27% 27% 25% 32% 29% 22% 21% 35%
Not at all likely 19% 25% 14% 20% 21% 19% 18% 19% 17% 23% 20%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 20% 14% 18% 15% 16% 21% 18% 13%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102) (529) (573) (298) (190) (353) (261) (635) (153) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very likely 11% 14% 11% 8% 13% % 14% 9% 8% 9% 8% 14% 10%
Somewhat likely 25% 31% 27% 16% 37% 15% 23% 29% 26% 20% 31% 24% 23%
Not very likely 28% 25% 23% 36% 24% 34% 24% 33% 31% 27% 25% 29% 29%
Not at all likely 19% 16% 15% 28% 9% 31% 17% 16% 25% 28% 19% 16% 17%
Not sure 17% 15% 23% 12% 17% 13% 21% 11% 11% 14% 16% 17% 21%
Prefer not to say 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102) (377) (409) (316) (457) (398) (488) (278) (221) (197) (234) (410) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
7. Support Secession
Would you support your state seceding from the U.S.?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 15% 15% 12% 25% 12% 11% 14% 15% 20% 12%
No 58% 65% 51% 47% 49% 62% 70% 63% 42% 42% 61%
Not sure 27% 20% 34% 40% 26% 26% 19% 22% 43% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (529) (576) (297) (191) (355) (262) (636) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 14% 17% 15% 19% 14% 13% 18% 19% 12% 16% 12% 22%
No 58% 50% 56% 67% 58% 70% 54% 58% 64% 50% 68% 60% 50%
Not sure 27% 37% 28% 18% 24% 16% 33% 24% 17% 38% 16% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (379) (408) (318) (459) (399) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (411) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8A. Trump Actions As President — Established that the federal government only recognizes two biologically distinct sexes
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 80% 82% 78% 64% * 83% 88% 83% * * *
No, he has not 5% 7% 4% 12% * 4% 1% 5% * * *
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 24% * 13% 11% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (549) (257) (292) (149) (90) (185) (125) (320) (76) (79) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 80% 79% 2% 91% 78% 90% 78% 78% * * 86% 81% 73%
No, he has not 5% 6% % 2% 6% 2% 7% 4% * * 4% 3% 12%
Not sure 15% 15% 21% 8% 16% 8% 15% 18% * * 9% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (549) (176) (206) (167) (219) (214) (239) (153) (99) (94) (119) (201) (135)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8B. Trump Actions As President — Pardoned participants in the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 79% 81% 77% 49% 70% 92% 95% 83% * * *
No, he has not 4% 5% 2% 11% 5% 0% 1% 3% * * *
Not sure 18% 14% 20% 40% 25% 8% 4% 14% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (557) (262) (295) (140) (104) (194) (119) (321) (70) (91) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 79% 84% 73% 80% 86% 84% 72% 87% 90% * 87% 76% 80%
No, he has not 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% * 0% 5% 5%
Not sure 18% 10% 24% 17% 8% 15% 25% 9% 7% * 13% 19% 15%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (557)  (192)  (208)  (157)  (242)  (195)  (236) (146) (113) (97) (108) (214)  (138)




YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8C. Trump Actions As President — Delayed the enforcement of a federal ban on TikTok for at least 75 days
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 71% % 66% 69% * 67% 72% 72% * * *
No, he has not 8% 4% 11% 7% * 8% 11% 7% * * *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 24% * 25% 17% 21% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (577) (267) (310) (158) (98) (176) (145) (327) (86) (86) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 71% 7% 65% 72% 76% 77% 62% 79% 87% 69% 75% 72% 67%
No, he has not 8% 9% 8% % 10% % 10% % 6% 12% 5% 8% 8%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 20% 14% 16% 27% 14% % 19% 19% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (577) (200) (203) (174) (224) (212) (256) (147) (111) (114) (121) (215) (127)

18



YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8D. Trump Actions As President — Ended diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) initiatives in the federal government
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 75% 78% 2% 56% * 82% 87% 78% * * *
No, he has not 9% 11% 7% 15% * 4% 3% 8% * * *
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 29% * 15% 10% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (555) (262) (293) (150) (96) (179) (130) (319) (80) (76) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 75% 76% 73% 76% 81% 81% 70% 80% 79% * 80% 74% 70%
No, he has not 9% 10% % 10% 6% 5% 9% 5% 11% * 8% 8% 13%
Not sure 16% 14% 20% 15% 14% 13% 20% 15% 10% * 12% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (555) (186) (205) (164) (230) (206) (239) (133) (125) (82) (137) (205) (131)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8E. Trump Actions As President — Banned federal funding for gender-affirming care for transgender people under 19
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 67% 68% 66% 46% * 72% 84% 71% * * *
No, he has not 9% 11% 7% 11% * 6% 5% 9% * * *
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 43% * 22% 11% 20% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (578) (274) (304) (156) (99) (182) (141) (334) (81) (81) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 67% 71% 58% 71% 80% 76% 62% 76% 74% 58% 64% 76% 63%
No, he has not 9% 9% 8% 10% 9% % 12% 5% 4% 12% 5% 5% 16%
Not sure 24% 20% 34% 19% 11% 17% 26% 19% 23% 30% 31% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (578) (204) (198) (176) (233) (212) (247) (156) (118) (107) (124) (207) (140)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8F. Trump Actions As President — Withdrew from the World Health Organization
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 67% 73% 60% 54% * 73% 77% 74% * * *
No, he has not 8% 5% 11% 7% * 6% 2% 7% * * *
Not sure 25% 22% 29% 40% * 20% 21% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (557) (289) (268) (160) (96) (173) (128) (311) (84) (83) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 67% 62% 68% 71% 70% 69% 58% 80% 78% 64% 74% 64% 69%
No, he has not 8% 9% 6% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% % 11% 4% 8% 8%
Not sure 25% 29% 25% 21% 20% 21% 35% 13% 15% 25% 22% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (557) (195) (201) (161) (242) (200) (237) (137) (118) (104) (118) (207) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8G. Trump Actions As President — Imposed a 25% tariff on goods imported from Mexico and Canada
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 63% 64% 62% 50% * 72% 65% 66% * * *
No, he has not 16% 15% 17% 12% * 13% 24% 15% * * *
Not sure 21% 20% 21% 38% * 15% 12% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (551) (265) (286) (157) (98) (167) (129) (320) (77) (79) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 63% 64% 59% 69% 66% 69% 60% 71% 68% 59% 62% 68% 62%
No, he has not 16% 16% 18% 14% 18% 18% 17% 16% 14% 16% 21% 18% 7%
Not sure 21% 21% 23% 18% 16% 12% 23% 14% 18% 26% 17% 14% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (551) (183) (215) (153) (234) (184) (242) (144) (104) (100) (114) (198) (139)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8H. Trump Actions As President — Authorized the use of Guantanamo Bay to detain thousands of migrants deported from the U.S.
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 58% 62% 55% 43% 41% 65% 83% 59% * * *
No, he has not 11% 15% 7% 22% 8% 8% 6% 10% * * *
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 35% 51% 27% 11% 32% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (576) (276) (300) (165) (102) (176) (133) (344) (81) (75) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 58% 65% 54% 57% 74% 68% 52% 73% 59% 49% 57% 68% 53%
No, he has not 11% 13% 8% 12% 6% 11% 17% 4% 10% 12% 6% 8% 19%
Not sure 31% 23% 38% 31% 20% 21% 31% 22% 31% 39% 37% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (576) (190) (220) (166) (239) (211) (246) (137) (130) (113) (123) (212) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8l. Trump Actions As President — Withdrew from the Paris Climate Accords
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 61% 70% 53% 42% * 69% 73% 66% * * *
No, he has not 8% 12% 5% 12% * 7% 3% 7% * * *
Not sure 30% 18% 42% 47% * 24% 24% 27% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (561) (269) (292) (135) (98) (184) (144) (327) (67) (86) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 61% 66% 61% 56% 78% 59% 58% 62% 65% * 55% 64% 68%
No, he has not 8% 9% 4% 11% 6% 13% 9% 3% 13% * 13% 6% 4%
Not sure 30% 24% 35% 32% 16% 27% 33% 35% 21% * 32% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (561) (210) (200) (151) (239) (196) (240) (148) (124) (98) (110) (209) (144)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8J. Trump Actions As President — Renamed the Gulf of Mexico to the Gulf of America
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 56% 57% 55% 47% * 55% 72% 61% * * *
No, he has not 20% 22% 18% 17% * 24% 18% 18% * * *
Not sure 25% 22% 27% 36% * 21% 10% 21% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (577) (284) (293) (161) (99) (181) (136) (336) (80) (90) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 56% 57% 53% 57% 62% 61% 41% 67% 74% * 63% 53% 62%
No, he has not 20% 22% 15% 22% 19% 18% 26% 15% 15% * 18% 20% 20%
Not sure 25% 20% 31% 21% 19% 21% 33% 18% 11% * 19% 27% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (577) (206) (207) (164) (241) (208) (250) (152) (121) (94) (110) (230) (143)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8K. Trump Actions As President — Suspended refugee resettlement to the U.S.
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 62% 63% 61% 45% * 68% 75% 66% * * *
No, he has not 6% 9% 4% 9% * 6% 4% 5% * * *
Not sure 32% 29% 35% 45% * 25% 21% 30% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% * 99% 100% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (539) (267) (272) (147) (83) (186) (123) (311) (65) (84) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 62% 61% 64% 61% 67% 67% 60% 64% 73% * 67% 61% 58%
No, he has not 6% 11% 2% % % % 5% 4% 12% * 7% 5% 4%
Not sure 32% 28% 34% 33% 26% 26% 35% 32% 14% * 26% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (539) (177) (203) (159) (221) (202) (232) (151) (104) (99) (114) (198) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8L. Trump Actions As President — Ended the automatic granting of citizenship to children born in the U.S. to non-citizens
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 57% 54% 59% 48% * 53% 67% 58% * * *
No, he has not 17% 21% 14% 15% * 18% 18% 15% * * *
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 37% * 29% 15% 27% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (524) (235) (289) (141) (94) (165) (124) (304) (77) (77) (66)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 57% 61% 52% 59% 63% 65% 51% 75% 60% * 51% 67% 53%
No, he has not 17% 18% 19% 15% 20% 13% 22% 8% 18% * 19% 14% 19%
Not sure 26% 22% 30% 26% 18% 21% 27% 17% 22% * 30% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (524) (184) (190) (150) (219) (190) (232) (130) (107) (91) (122) (179) (132)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8M. Trump Actions As President — Fired FBI agents who were involved in investigating the January 6, 2021 attack on the U.S. Capitol
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 54% 48% 58% 41% * 52% 73% 53% * * *
No, he has not 12% 18% 7% 19% * 12% 7% 13% * * *
Not sure 34% 34% 35% 39% * 36% 21% 34% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (543) (246) (297) (158) (94) (164) (127) (307) (78) (83) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 54% 60% 50% 53% 71% 53% 47% 64% 62% 48% 55% 51% 64%
No, he has not 12% 16% 8% 14% 11% 13% 14% 10% 8% 20% 8% 13% 6%
Not sure 34% 24% 43% 34% 19% 34% 39% 27% 30% 32% 36% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (543) (200) (197) (146) (233) (177) (248) (132) (111) (104) (119) (199) (121)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8N. Trump Actions As President — Shut down the United States Agency for International Development (USAID)
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 52% 55% 50% 35% * 56% 69% 51% * * *
No, he has not 10% 13% 7% 7% * 8% 7% 11% * * *
Not sure 38% 32% 43% 58% * 36% 23% 38% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (546) (260) (286) (156) (95) (180) (115) (307) (85) (84) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 52% 63% 44% 53% 72% 59% 45% 62% 61% * 42% 59% 53%
No, he has not 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 10% % 16% * 15% 11% 5%
Not sure 38% 27% 46% 37% 22% 28% 45% 31% 22% * 43% 30% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (546) (186) (212) (148) (232) (191) (254) (130) (104) (91) (107) (220) (128)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
80. Trump Actions As President — Ended taxes on tips
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 28% 25% 30% 22% * 37% 34% 31% * * *
No, he has not 29% 31% 26% 16% * 30% 40% 28% * * *
Not sure 44% 44% 43% 63% * 34% 26% 41% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (530) (254) (276) (128) (90) (182) (130) (311) (75) (77) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 28% 21% 22% 41% 23% 42% 29% 28% 30% * 25% 32% 23%
No, he has not 29% 37% 25% 25% 41% 25% 28% 31% 32% * 30% 25% 39%
Not sure 44% 42% 54% 34% 36% 33% 43% 41% 37% * 45% 43% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (530) (183) (196) (151) (215) (198) (232) (130) (112) (89) (118) (210) (113)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8P. Trump Actions As President — Ended all forms of legal immigration
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 25% 27% 23% 23% 32% 19% 27% 19% * * *
No, he has not 45% 53% 38% 36% 44% 54% 41% 52% * * *
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 40% 23% 27% 32% 29% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (553) (256) (297) (157) (107) (167) (122) (308) (96) (84) (65)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 25% 35% 20% 22% 30% 20% 25% 29% 20% 23% 19% 30% 26%
No, he has not 45% 33% 48% 52% 40% 59% 39% 39% 63% 41% 47% 45% 46%
Not sure 30% 32% 33% 26% 30% 20% 35% 31% 17% 36% 34% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (553) (190) (197) (166) (230) (202) (246) (148) (104) (104) (113) (201) (135)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8Q. Trump Actions As President — Reduced regulation on cryptocurrency
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 23% 27% 20% 24% * 13% 28% 24% * * *
No, he has not 18% 25% 12% 16% * 20% 16% 19% * * *
Not sure 58% 49% 68% 60% * 66% 56% 57% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (540) (268) (272) (142) (94) (174) (130) (319) (77) (79) (65)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 23% 30% 23% 19% 31% 22% 18% 28% * * 19% 30% 21%
No, he has not 18% 20% 13% 22% 16% 22% 21% 13% * * 16% 16% 20%
Not sure 58% 50% 64% 59% 52% 57% 61% 58% * * 65% 54% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% * * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (540) (175) (205) (160) (207) (206) (249) (136) (98) (84) (115) (220) (121)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8R. Trump Actions As President — Reduced taxes on corporations
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 22% 22% 23% 18% 24% 22% 25% 22% * * *
No, he has not 32% 37% 26% 19% 41% 29% 36% 32% * * *
Not sure 46% 41% 51% 63% 35% 49% 39% 45% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (555) (253) (302) (142) (100) (171) (142) (309) (71) (88) (87)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 22% 27% 19% 22% 33% 19% 21% 32% 19% 21% 24% 25% 18%
No, he has not 32% 38% 30% 28% 33% 36% 35% 22% 37% 38% 24% 33% 31%
Not sure 46% 36% 51% 51% 34% 46% 44% 46% 44% 41% 52% 42% 51%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (201) (211) (143) (249) (186) (250) (134) (117) (105) (103) (208) (139)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8S. Trump Actions As President — Banned abortion nationally
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 17% 11% 22% 28% * 13% 11% 14% * * *
No, he has not 54% 66% 43% 41% * 60% 64% 58% * * *
Not sure 30% 23% 35% 31% * 27% 24% 28% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (561) (262) (299) (143) (94) (186) (138) (326) (74) (87) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 17% 28% 8% 15% 21% 13% 18% 21% 12% 12% 12% 25% 13%
No, he has not 54% 44% 59% 56% 55% 62% 44% 52% 67% 50% 64% 49% 51%
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 28% 24% 25% 38% 27% 21% 38% 24% 26% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (561) (206) (198) (157) (244) (193) (250) (148) (105) (100) (118) (217) (126)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8T. Trump Actions As President — Reduced taxes on the middle-class
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 15% 18% 12% 17% * 14% 14% 17% * * *
No, he has not 50% 51% 48% 27% * 57% 65% 51% * * *
Not sure 36% 31% 40% 57% * 30% 22% 32% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% * 101% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (576) (263) (313) (147) (95) (196) (138) (334) (75) (85) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 15% 5% 9% 29% 6% 28% 17% 12% 10% 22% 8% 14% 16%
No, he has not 50% 68% 46% 37% 81% 39% 43% 59% 56% 38% 54% 50% 56%
Not sure 36% 27% 45% 35% 13% 33% 40% 29% 34% 39% 38% 37% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (576) (192) (205) (179) (239) (204) (250) (141) (122) (103) (123) (223) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8U. Trump Actions As President — Capped generic drug prices for Medicare beneficiaries
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 15% 16% 14% 18% 19% 11% 13% 15% * * *
No, he has not 37% 41% 34% 19% 32% 43% 53% 40% * * *
Not sure 48% 43% 52% 63% 49% 46% 35% 44% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (555) (268) (287) (153) (103) (162) (137) (326) (75) (84) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 15% 14% 7% 25% 12% 21% 15% 17% 13% 9% 10% 22% 15%
No, he has not 37% 50% 34% 28% 60% 29% 34% 45% 43% 28% 50% 34% 38%
Not sure 48% 36% 60% 47% 28% 50% 52% 38% 44% 62% 41% 44% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (205) (191) (159) (248) (193) (262) (123) (107) (109) (119) (195) (132)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8V. Trump Actions As President — Repealed the Affordable Care Act
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 15% 15% 15% 23% * 12% 12% 13% * * *
No, he has not 45% 52% 38% 14% * 49% 69% 48% * * *
Not sure 40% 33% 47% 63% * 40% 19% 39% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (543) (270) (273) (134) (96) (188) (125) (321) (72) (76) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 15% 14% 11% 21% 18% 12% 17% 19% 8% * 15% 13% 14%
No, he has not 45% 51% 39% 45% 57% 54% 39% 40% 59% * 45% 46% 39%
Not sure 40% 35% 49% 34% 25% 34% 44% 41% 34% * 41% 41% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (179) (204) (160) (219) (201) (241) (136) (110) (89) (111) (219) (124)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8W. Trump Actions As President — Ended taxes on Social Security income
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 14% * * *
No, he has not 38% 42% 35% 26% 32% 40% 53% 41% * * *
Not sure 48% 43% 53% 60% 54% 46% 35% 45% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (562) (273) (289) (141) (112) (188) (121) (318) (85) (83) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 13% 5% 14% 22% 7% 23% 15% 11% 15% 19% 10% 17% 8%
No, he has not 38% 47% 35% 33% 47% 40% 33% 44% 41% 28% 42% 40% 40%
Not sure 48% 48% 51% 45% 46% 37% 53% 46% 44% 53% 49% 43% 52%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (562) (196) (215) (151) (239) (209) (241) (147) (113) (103) (133) (186) (140)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8X. Trump Actions As President — Funded research on the rise in chronic illnesses among children
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 14% 16% 13% 17% * 11% 13% 10% * * *
No, he has not 37% 39% 35% 27% * 42% 54% 41% * * *
Not sure 49% 45% 53% 55% * 47% 33% 49% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (520) (246) (274) (138) (85) (160) (137) (296) (64) (85) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 14% 13% 5% 27% 11% 20% 11% 16% 16% 17% 13% 13% 13%
No, he has not 37% 59% 34% 20% 64% 25% 36% 37% 39% 25% 38% 39% 44%
Not sure 49% 29% 60% 53% 24% 56% 53% 48% 45% 58% 49% 48% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (520) (160) (207) (153) (210) (198) (231) (135) (104) (100) (117) (190) (113)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8Y. Trump Actions As President — Removed all Democrats from the federal workforce
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 11% 5% 18% 11% * 9% 14% 10% * * *
No, he has not 55% 63% 46% 37% * 64% 59% 64% * * *
Not sure 34% 32% 36% 53% * 28% 26% 26% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% * 101% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (575) (285) (290) (162) (86) (190) (137) (327) (95) (80) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 11% 19% 5% 12% 22% 4% 10% 16% 10% * 9% 11% 14%
No, he has not 55% 45% 53% 68% 52% 78% 47% 51% 74% * 63% 47% 55%
Not sure 34% 37% 42% 21% 26% 18% 43% 32% 15% * 28% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (575) (200) (211) (164) (238) (203) (276) (143) (104) (85) (127) (220) (143)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8Z. Trump Actions As President — Privatized Medicare and Social Security
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 10% 10% 11% 18% * 6% 5% 10% * * *
No, he has not 47% 55% 39% 22% * 55% 69% 52% * * *
Not sure 43% 36% 50% 61% * 40% 25% 38% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% * 101% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (547) (265) (282) (171) (84) (165) (127) (312) (85) (85) (65)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 10% 12% 5% 15% 10% 13% 8% 16% 10% 15% 7% 9% 11%
No, he has not 47% 49% 44% 48% 58% 57% 37% 54% 56% 39% 48% 49% 48%
Not sure 43% 39% 50% 38% 32% 30% 55% 30% 34% 46% 44% 42% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (547) (187) (208) (152) (223) (195) (235) (135) (112) (102) (108) (210) (127)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8AA. Trump Actions As President — Required insurance companies to cover IVF treatment
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 11% 15% 8% 17% * 7% 7% 11% * * *
No, he has not 32% 30% 34% 25% * 31% 42% 32% * * *
Not sure 56% 55% 58% 58% * 62% 51% 57% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (526) (249) (277) (129) (84) (182) (131) (305) (69) (74) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 11% 12% 4% 19% 10% 16% 11% 10% 16% * 8% 10% 16%
No, he has not 32% 45% 32% 20% 55% 26% 25% 41% 43% * 40% 32% 28%
Not sure 56% 43% 63% 60% 35% 58% 64% 49% 42% * 53% 57% 57%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (526) (173) (194) (159) (213) (193) (234) (136) (104) (99) (111) (187) (129)

42



YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8AB. Trump Actions As President — Shut down the Federal Reserve
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 11% 7% 14% 15% * 11% 4% 7% * * *
No, he has not 50% 58% 42% 29% * 59% 77% 57% * * *
Not sure 39% 35% 44% 56% * 30% 19% 36% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (521) (274) (247) (150) (90) (154) (127) (293) (70) (83) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 11% 13% 8% 11% 18% 9% 9% 13% 15% 12% 5% 13% 11%
No, he has not 50% 39% 49% 62% 45% 67% 49% 47% 52% 42% 64% 46% 52%
Not sure 39% 48% 43% 27% 37% 25% 42% 40% 32% 46% 32% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (521) (162) (202) (157) (192) (207) (222) (140) (101) (103) (113) (190) (115)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
8AC. Trump Actions As President — Funded free online classes with money taken from private university endowments
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?
Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 7% 8% 5% 11% * 3% 3% 7% * * *
No, he has not 38% 41% 36% 26% * 39% 58% 40% * * *
Not sure 55% 50% 59% 64% * 58% 39% 53% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (571) (265) (306) (146) (97) (189) (139) (325) (86) (83) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 9% 7% 3% 2% 9% 10%
No, he has not 38% 45% 37% 34% 55% 43% 35% 38% 53% 37% 41% 38% 37%
Not sure 55% 46% 58% 60% 38% 51% 60% 54% 40% 59% 57% 53% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (571) (195) (208) (168) (232) (214) (258) (146) (110) (110) (126) (202) (133)

44



YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU

8AD. Trump Actions As President — Ended the war in Ukraine
As far as you know, has Donald Trump enacted or taken steps to enact the following as president during his second term?

Respondents were asked about 15 of the 30 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he has 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 4% 5% 5% * * *
No, he has not 68% 70% 65% 56% 59% 75% 78% 71% * * *
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 33% 32% 21% 17% 23% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (553) (268) (285) (152) (101) (173) (127) (328) (67) (87) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, he has 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 10% 4% 7% * * 4% 7% 5%
No, he has not 68% 73% 70% 60% 80% 57% 70% 70% * * 71% 74% 61%
Not sure 26% 19% 26% 31% 12% 33% 26% 23% * * 26% 19% 34%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (553)  (188)  (217)  (148)  (236)  (194)  (257) (137) (99) (95) (122) (204)  (132)
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9. Approval of Trump Executive Orders
How many of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far do you personally approve of?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 15% 17% 12% 4% 8% 20% 23% 18% 1% 12% 7%
Most of them 20% 26% 15% 20% 26% 18% 17% 23% 13% 14% 17%
Half of them 7% 6% 8% 14% 8% 5% 3% 6% 6% 12% 7%
Few of them 17% 19% 15% 20% 21% 17% 11% 17% 21% 9% 27%
None of them 28% 19% 36% 21% 25% 26% 40% 25% 36% 34% 31%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 22% 12% 13% 6% 11% 22% 19% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (529) (576) (298) (191) (354) (262) (637) (154) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
All of them 15% 1% 13% 29% 1% 34% 15% 15% 14% 13% 15% 16% 13%
Most of them 20% 4% 17% 39% 5% 37% 21% 13% 27% 24% 22% 20% 15%
Half of them 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 7% 10% % 4% 2% 12% 8%
Few of them 17% 21% 19% 12% 19% 12% 16% 18% 20% 23% 15% 17% 14%
None of them 28% 60% 24% 2% 64% 1% 29% 36% 21% 24% 30% 25% 34%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 9% 8% % 13% 9% 10% 12% 15% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,105) (378) (409) (318) (459) (400) (488) (281) (221) (198) (235) (411) (261)




YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU

10. Approval of Response to Trump Among Republicans in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress have responded to recent executive orders issued by Donald Trump?

Among Republicans or Independents who lean toward the Republican Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 27% 23% * * 31% 37% 25% * * *
Somewhat approve 39% 37% 40% * * 31% 37% 40% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 9% * * 11% 9% 10% * * *
Strongly disapprove 6% 6% 6% * * 4% 7% 5% * * *
Not sure 22% 21% 23% * * 24% 10% 20% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 101% * * 101% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (416) (224) (192) (82) (46) (169) (119) (290) (22) (54) (50)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% * 19% 27% * 31% 24% 31% * * 22% 24% *
Somewhat approve 39% * 38% 39% * 43% 33% 40% * * 32% 47% *
Somewhat disapprove 9% * 7% 9% * 11% 11% 7% * * 12% 5% *
Strongly disapprove 6% * 10% 4% * 1% 7% 8% * * 6% 2% *
Not sure 22% * 25% 21% * 14% 25% 13% * * 27% 22% *
Totals 101% * 99% 100% * 100% 100% 99% * * 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (416) (0) (102)  (314)  (18) (329) (185) (108) (89) (55) (111) (175)  (75)
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11. Approval of Response to Trump Among Democrats in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of how Democrats in Congress have responded to recent executive orders issued by Donald Trump?

Among Democrats or Independents who lean toward the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 11% 10% 12% 12% * 10% 14% 9% 16% * *
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 28% 35% * 20% 24% 29% 28% * *
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 17% 10% * 21% 24% 16% 18% * *
Strongly disapprove 22% 22% 22% 7% * 30% 22% 25% 14% * *
Not sure 23% 26% 21% 35% * 19% 16% 21% 23% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (470) (199) (271) (140) (99) (124) (107) (245) (103) (72) (50)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 11% 13% * * 12% * 11% 10% 9% 13% * 9% 13%
Somewhat approve 27% 30% * * 25% * 32% 27% 21% 23% * 30% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% * * 18% * 16% 19% 17% 21% * 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 22% 19% * * 26% * 23% 23% 23% 9% * 28% 23%
Not sure 23% 22% * * 19% * 18% 20% 30% 35% * 22% 22%
Totals 99%  101% * * 100% * 100% 99% 100% 101% * 9%  101%
Unweighted N (470)  (374)  (96) (0) (385) (19) (201) (124) (102) (110) (73) (159)  (128)
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12. Trump Actions lllegal or Unconstitutional
As far as you know, how many of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far have been illegal or unconstitutional?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them % 5% 8% 3% 9% 6% 9% 5% 14% 10% 9%
Most of them 18% 12% 23% 15% 16% 17% 24% 18% 20% 15% 19%
Half of them 10% 13% % 13% 14% % % 11% % 10% 9%
Few of them 16% 19% 14% 16% 16% 17% 16% 15% 20% 15% 28%
None of them 23% 27% 19% 16% 17% 27% 28% 27% 14% 15% 16%
Not sure 26% 23% 28% 37% 28% 25% 16% 25% 25% 35% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,106) (529) (577) (298) (191) (355) (262) (637) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
All of them 7% 17% 4% 1% 13% 2% 7% 10% 5% % 5% 6% 11%
Most of them 18% 33% 17% 4% 40% 4% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 17% 20%
Half of them 10% 13% 9% 8% 13% 6% 8% 13% 9% 11% 5% 9% 16%
Few of them 16% 16% 15% 19% 14% 18% 15% 20% 20% 14% 19% 19% 11%
None of them 23% 3% 21% 43% 2% 51% 25% 19% 24% 24% 25% 25% 16%
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 25% 18% 19% 27% 19% 25% 26% 28% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (379) (409) (318) (459) (400) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (412) (261)

49



YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens

13A. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Hold congressional hearings to investigate the actions

You

Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 79% 75% 82% 75% 71% 82% 85% 76% * * *
Should not 13% 16% 10% 10% 15% 15% 10% 15% * * *
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 15% 14% 3% 5% 9% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (568) (271) (297) (155) (113) (172) (128) (312) (89) (90) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 79% 89% 80% 51% 91% 53% 75% 86% 78% 82% 76% 80% 75%
Should not 13% 6% 9% 34% 4% 35% 13% 9% 16% 10% 19% 13% 10%
Not sure 9% 4% 12% 14% 4% 11% 12% 6% 6% 8% 6% % 15%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (568)  (275)  (191)  (102)  (345) (113) (234) (163) (123) (112) (102) (205)  (149)
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13B. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Propose legislation to counteract the actions
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 78% 74% 82% 74% 2% 81% 86% 77% * * *
Should not 11% 16% 6% % 16% 9% 9% 14% * * *
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 19% 12% 10% 5% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (567) (267) (300) (154) (113) (171) (129) (310) (89) (90) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 78% 89% 80% 52% 92% 52% 76% 82% 80% 75% 78% 82% 76%
Should not 11% 5% 6% 32% 4% 31% 9% 6% 16% 14% 11% 7% 13%
Not sure 11% 6% 14% 17% 4% 17% 15% 12% 4% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (567)  (274)  (190)  (103)  (344) (114) (233) (162) (125) (113) (104) (204)  (146)

51



YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens

13C. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — File lawsuits to challenge the actions
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 76% 73% 79% 67% 75% 75% 85% 74% * * *
Should not 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 15% 9% 15% * * *
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 22% 14% 10% % 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (566) (268) (298) (155) (112) (170) (129) (311) (88) (90) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 76% 87% 78% 46% 88% 42% 7% 77% 72% 78% 72% 72% 83%
Should not 12% 5% 8% 34% 4% 35% 10% 12% 16% 5% 17% 16% 7%
Not sure 12% % 15% 21% % 23% 12% 11% 13% 17% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (566)  (275)  (191)  (100)  (347) (111) (231) (163) (125) (111) (102) (205)  (148)
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13D. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Seek bipartisan cooperation to address them
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 2% 70% 74% 60% 57% 86% 80% 76% * * *
Should not 12% 17% 8% 11% 23% 5% 10% 11% * * *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 29% 20% 9% 10% 13% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (564) (267) (297) (153) (113) (169) (129) (308) (88) (91) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 72% 70% 74% 73% 78% 74% 67% 81% 73% 66% 76% 75% 68%
Should not 12% 15% 9% 10% 11% 11% 12% % 17% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 17% 11% 15% 21% 12% 10% 22% 13% 12% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (564)  (274)  (190)  (100)  (343) (112) (231) (162) (124) (113) (102) (202)  (147)
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13E. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Appear on news programs to speak out against the actions
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 70% 68% 73% 61% 63% 76% 78% 68% * * *
Should not 14% 18% 12% 7% 24% 12% 14% 18% * * *
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 32% 13% 12% 8% 14% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (561) (267) (294) (152) (112) (169) (128) (308) (86) (90) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 70% 79% 69% * 87% 47% 65% 79% 78% 67% 70% 72% 70%
Should not 14% 10% 10% * 8% 32% 19% 11% 11% 18% 12% 13% 15%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% * 5% 20% 16% 10% 10% 15% 18% 14% 15%
Totals 99% 99%  100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (561)  (272)  (190) (99) (342) (111) (231) (161) (122) (110) (102) (201)  (148)
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13F. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Delay or block Donald Trump’s hominations
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?
Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 68% 60% 74% 51% 66% 71% 78% 67% * * *
Should not 20% 28% 14% 21% 21% 23% 15% 24% * * *
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 28% 13% 5% 6% 10% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (564) (265) (299) (153) (113) (170) (128) (308) (88) (90) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 68% 85% 64% 34% 88% 26% 71% 71% 61% 63% 71% 64% 74%
Should not 20% 6% 19% 55% 6% 58% 15% 18% 30% 20% 21% 27% 11%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 11% 6% 16% 14% 11% 9% 17% 8% 9% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (564)  (273)  (190)  (101) (342 (113) (230) (163) (124) (112) (103) (202)  (147)
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13G. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Launch impeachment proceedings against Donald Trump
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 56% 47% 65% 44% 56% 56% 68% 53% * * *
Should not 27% 33% 22% 23% 30% 31% 22% 31% * * *
Not sure 16% 21% 13% 33% 14% 13% 10% 16% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (566) (268) (298) (156) (113) (169) (128) (310) (89) (89) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 56% 75% 53% 18% 75% 10% 62% 57% 48% 55% 55% 55% 61%
Should not 27% 10% 25% 73% 11% 74% 25% 26% 36% 25% 30% 31% 20%
Not sure 16% 16% 22% 9% 14% 16% 13% 17% 16% 20% 15% 14% 19%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (566) (276) (189) (101) (345) (113) (230) (163) (126) (111) (103) (203) (149)
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13H. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Criticize the actions on social media
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 56% 61% 52% 45% 57% 52% 71% 54% * * *
Should not 23% 20% 26% 19% 19% 32% 18% 25% * * *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 36% 24% 16% 11% 21% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (565) (269) (296) (154) (113) (172) (126) (310) (88) (89) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should 56% 71% 54% 26% 74% 31% 53% 61% 60% 56% 59% 52% 60%
Should not 23% 16% 18% 48% 17% 39% 23% 26% 24% 15% 23% 26% 24%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 26% 9% 29% 24% 13% 16% 29% 17% 22% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (565) (273) (191) (101) (343) (113) (230) (163) (126) (110) (103) (203) (149)
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13l. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Organize protests and rallies

You

Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 53% 50% 55% 51% 49% 51% 61% 50% * * *
Should not 28% 31% 25% 18% 27% 34% 28% 31% * * *
Not sure 20% 19% 20% 31% 24% 15% 12% 19% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (568) (268) (300) (154) (114) (171) (129) (311) (89) (91) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 53% 69% 51% 17% 2% 14% 47% 64% 53% 54% 55% 46% 60%
Should not 28% 15% 22% 66% 14% 68% 27% 22% 35% 23% 33% 29% 26%
Not sure 20% 15% 27% 17% 13% 18% 26% 14% 11% 23% 13% 25% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (568)  (275)  (191)  (102)  (345) (113) (234) (163) (124) (111) (101) (207)  (149)
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13J. Responses to lllegal or Unconstitutional Trump Actions — Do nothing
Do you think that members of Congress should or should not do the following in response to illegal or unconstitutional executive orders issued by Donald

Trump?

Among people who say that at least one of the executive orders issued by Donald Trump in his second term so far has been illegal or unconstitutional

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should 10% 16% 5% 10% 18% 8% 5% 8% * * *
Should not 80% 74% 85% 74% 74% 81% 88% 82% * * *
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 15% 8% 11% % 10% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (562) (268) (294) (156) (112) (168) (126) (308) (89) (89) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Should 10% 5% 9% 24% 5% 20% 12% % 9% 6% 19% 7% 11%
Should not 80% 90% 79% 57% 90% 60% 75% 86% 81% 82% 72% 83% 79%
Not sure 10% 5% 12% 19% 5% 20% 13% 6% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (562)  (272)  (189)  (101)  (341) (113) (229) (162) (124) (111) (102) (202)  (147)
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14. Should Presidents Have Immunity for Actions Taken in Office
In your opinion, should presidents have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions they have taken as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
immune 21% 32% 11% 16% 21% 23% 25% 24% 16% 18% 11%
No, they should not be
immune 60% 53% 67% 59% 62% 60% 60% 57% 72% 61% 63%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 25% 17% 18% 15% 18% 13% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (529) (577) (298) (191) (355) (262) (637) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes, they should be
immune 21% 9% 16% 39% 8% 44% 20% 26% 21% 25% 17% 23% 19%
No, they should not be
immune 60% 84% 59% 39% 85% 34% 61% 59% 62% 62% 65% 57% 60%
Not sure 19% 7% 25% 22% 7% 22% 19% 15% 17% 14% 18% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (379) (409) (318) (459) (400) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (412) (261)
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15. Do Presidents Have Immunity for Actions Taken in Office
To your knowledge, do presidents currently have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions they have taken as President?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they are immune 52% 64% 41% 37% 52% 56% 61% 55% 45% 37% 64%
No, they are not immune 19% 16% 23% 24% 21% 18% 16% 20% 16% 27% 10%
Not sure 28% 20% 36% 39% 27% 26% 23% 25% 39% 36% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (529) (576) (298) (191) (354) (262) (636) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, they are immune 52% 55% 48% 54% 64% 54% 42% 66% 59% 53% 56% 51% 50%
No, they are not immune 19% 24% 17% 18% 17% 19% 25% 14% 18% 15% 19% 19% 24%
Not sure 28% 21% 34% 28% 19% 27% 34% 20% 23% 32% 25% 29% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (379) (409) (317) (459) (400) (488) (281) (221) (198) (235) (411) (261)
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16A. Favorability of People — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 28% 33% 23% 17% 22% 36% 32% 34% 9% 21% 21%
Somewhat favorable 17% 18% 17% 26% 24% 12% 10% 18% 15% 20% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 12% 12% 8% 3% 9% 5% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 41% 34% 47% 31% 37% 41% 53% 37% 60% 38% 49%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 13% 4% 2% 2% 2% 11% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,1086) (529) (577) (298) (191) (355) (262) (637) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very favorable 28% 2% 21% 62% 2% 64% 28% 29% 25% 28% 29% 33% 19%
Somewhat favorable 17% 7% 20% 24% 5% 26% 19% 15% 19% 16% 19% 16% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 11% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 16% 11% 5% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 83% 37% 5% 86% 5% 41% 48% 39% 39% 44% 37% 45%
Don’t know 5% 3% 10% 0% 1% 1% 7% 3% 1% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (379) (409) (318) (459) (400) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (412) (261)
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16B. Favorability of People — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 23% 31% 16% 17% 22% 27% 25% 28% 11% 16% 16%
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 27% 24% 13% 12% 19% 11% 23% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 11% 7% 13% 5% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 38% 31% 45% 26% 36% 38% 52% 35% 49% 39% 50%
Don’t know 11% 8% 13% 18% 10% 10% 6% 9% 20% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (528) (572) (298) (191) (350) (261) (634) (154) (164) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Very favorable 23% 5% 17% 48% 3% 48% 23% 21% 23% 27% 20% 26% 19%
Somewhat favorable 19% 9% 18% 28% 6% 33% 16% 18% 22% 17% 19% 18% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% % 8% 10% 11% 10% 5% 11% 10%
Very unfavorable 38% 74% 36% 7% 80% 5% 39% 43% 37% 35% 40% 35% 45%
Don’t know 11% 5% 19% 7% 3% 7% 13% % % 11% 16% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (377) (406) (317) (457) (399) (485) (280) (220) (198) (233) (408) (261)
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17. Trump vs. Musk
Whose point of view aligns more with your own?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump’s 34% 40% 29% 32% 26% 40% 35% 40% 13% 32% 19%
Elon Musk’s 6% 8% 5% 10% 12% 2% 3% % 4% 2% %
Neither 49% 41% 56% 43% 49% 48% 56% 43% 69% 56% 60%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 15% 12% 10% 6% 10% 14% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (527) (576) (297) (189) (355) (262) (636) (155) (163) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Donald Trump’s 34% 5% 23% 74% 4% 70% 35% 33% 36% 35% 32% 36% 32%
Elon Musk’s 6% 6% 5% % 4% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 6% 7%
Neither 49% 84% 55% 9% 88% 10% 48% 54% 49% 45% 49% 47% 56%
Not sure 11% 5% 17% 9% 3% 9% 11% 8% 8% 12% 15% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (379) (406) (318) (459) (400) (486) (281) (221) (198) (233) (412) (260)
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18. Descriptions of Elon Musk
Which of the following terms do you think describe Elon Musk? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Rich 71% 70% 72% 64% 69% 71% 80% 78% 49% 55% 78%
An entrepreneur 47% 52% 42% 33% 48% 53% 51% 54% 26% 31% 50%
A visionary 38% 50% 28% 28% 40% 42% 41% 45% 22% 23% 33%
An innovator 37% 45% 30% 32% 38% 39% 40% 41% 23% 33% 40%
An inventor 36% 43% 30% 33% 37% 41% 31% 41% 21% 28% 31%
Brilliant 35% 44% 26% 29% 34% 3% 38% 42% 18% 19% 29%
Eccentric 34% 33% 36% 23% 30% 41% 41% 38% 22% 25% 41%
A disruptor 32% 33% 32% 16% 26% 36% 49% 34% 29% 20% 44%
Corrupt 30% 23% 37% 26% 28% 27% 43% 26% 40% 35% 43%
Strategic 30% 36% 25% 26% 35% 33% 26% 34% 23% 25% 23%
Right-wing 29% 33% 26% 30% 26% 27% 36% 31% 18% 29% 33%
Self-made 29% 36% 23% 18% 25% 35% 36% 35% 15% 21% 20%
Impulsive 28% 26% 29% 25% 25% 24% 38% 28% 24% 21% 39%
A troll 25% 23% 27% 26% 26% 21% 30% 22% 28% 23% 48%
Decisive 21% 26% 16% 12% 20% 22% 29% 25% 9% 13% 20%
Funny 13% 19% 8% 16% 14% 13% 10% 16% 4% 8% 13%
Left-wing 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 8% 0% 7%
None of the above 5% 4% % 9% 7% 4% 2% 3% 11% 12% 2%
Unweighted N (1,106) (529) (577) (298) (191) (355) (262) (637) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Rich 1% 67% 2% 74% 2% 76% 64% 7% 80% 65% 78% 71% 69%

An entrepreneur 47% 25% 45% 71% 28% 74% 47% 45% 54% 36% 52% 51% 46%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk

February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
A visionary 38% 15% 36% 64% 14% 69% 35% 36% 47% 40% 41% 41% 29%
An innovator 37% 16% 33% 63% 17% 67% 34% 35% 45% 41% 35% 39% 34%
An inventor 36% 20% 32% 57% 17% 58% 32% 35% 45% 37% 39% 35% 33%
Brilliant 35% 12% 32% 59% 15% 65% 33% 35% 3% 36% 30% 41% 27%
Eccentric 34% 36% 34% 33% 44% 35% 27% 41% 42% 22% 37% 37% 38%
A disruptor 32% 49% 29% 19% 58% 18% 28% 39% 37% 28% 33% 31% 37%
Corrupt 30% 57% 30% 5% 60% 4% 31% 32% 26% 26% 30% 32% 31%
Strategic 30% 16% 30% 45% 16% 51% 26% 28% 38% 30% 36% 31% 23%
Right-wing 29% 47% 23% 20% 51% 15% 27% 35% 27% 22% 27% 30% 3%
Self-made 29% 15% 24% 48% 14% 55% 29% 29% 33% 32% 30% 27% 29%
Impulsive 28% 39% 30% 14% 49% 16% 21% 31% 35% 24% 26% 27% 34%
A troll 25% 39% 29% 6% 47% 6% 21% 32% 30% 27% 24% 21% 31%
Decisive 21% 8% 18% 37% 10% 41% 16% 26% 27% 18% 24% 21% 20%
Funny 13% 4% 15% 21% 5% 25% 10% 16% 17% 16% 10% 13% 14%
Left-wing 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3%
None of the above 5% % 8% 1% 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Unweighted N (1,106) (379) (409) (318) (459) (400) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (412) (261)
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19. Musk Honesty
Do you think Elon Musk is honest and trustworthy, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Honest and trustworthy 31% 43% 20% 28% 30% 31% 34% 37% 16% 18% 25%
Not honest and
trustworthy 42% 34% 50% 32% 41% 44% 51% 39% 49% 46% 53%
Not sure 27% 23% 30% 40% 28% 25% 15% 24% 35% 36% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (529) (577) (298) (191) (355) (262) (637) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Honest and trustworthy 31% 9% 24% 60% 6% 65% 28% 33% 35% 41% 29% 31% 26%
Not honest and
trustworthy 42% 76% 41% 10% 82% 9% 43% 47% 41% 37% 41% 42% 50%
Not sure 27% 14% 35% 29% 12% 26% 29% 20% 24% 23% 30% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (379)  (409)  (318)  (459)  (400) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (412)  (261)
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20. Musk Cares about People Like You
How much do you think Elon Musk cares about the needs and problems of people like you?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 15% 19% 10% 8% 9% 20% 19% 18% 4% 8% 13%
Some 19% 23% 16% 25% 20% 17% 15% 22% 14% 16% 10%
Not much 17% 17% 16% 24% 24% 12% 10% 17% 14% 20% 12%
Doesn't care at all 39% 32% 45% 28% 36% 41% 50% 35% 49% 42% 53%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 16% 11% 10% 6% 8% 20% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (529) (576) (298) (191) (355) (261) (636) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 15% 2% 12% 31% 2% 33% 14% 13% 17% 18% 16% 15% 11%
Some 19% 9% 15% 34% 6% 36% 16% 21% 23% 21% 20% 18% 19%
Not much 17% 9% 21% 20% 10% 16% 17% 19% 16% 12% 15% 18% 22%
Doesn't care at all 39% 73% 38% 8% 78% 5% 39% 42% 38% 37% 40% 38% 41%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% 8% 4% 10% 14% 5% 6% 12% 10% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (379) (409) (317) (459) (399) (489) (280) (221) (198) (234) (412) (261)
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21. Musk Perceived Ideology
Would you say Elon Musk is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very liberal 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Liberal 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1%
Moderate 19% 25% 14% 16% 25% 19% 15% 21% 14% 10% 20%
Conservative 23% 25% 22% 26% 20% 21% 26% 26% 11% 24% 18%
Very conservative 26% 26% 25% 22% 25% 26% 29% 24% 34% 29% 25%
Not sure 26% 19% 33% 30% 25% 25% 27% 23% 35% 31% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102) (527) (575) (295) (191) (355) (261) (634) (154) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very liberal 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2%
Liberal 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Moderate 19% 5% 21% 29% 5% 39% 16% 18% 23% 24% 20% 18% 14%
Conservative 23% 14% 17% 39% 17% 36% 17% 25% 30% 25% 24% 23% 21%
Very conservative 26% 48% 18% 14% 48% 9% 28% 29% 23% 16% 25% 28% 31%
Not sure 26% 26% 40% 11% 26% 10% 34% 22% 16% 32% 25% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (376) (409) (317) (458) (399) (486) (281) (220) (196) (235) (411) (260)
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22A. Approve Musk Handling — CEO of SpaceX
Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 37% 19% 25% 28% 27% 31% 31% 12% 25% 31%
Somewhat approve 20% 26% 14% 30% 20% 16% 16% 20% 28% 16% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 8% 6% 11% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 3%
Strongly disapprove 18% 13% 23% 13% 19% 18% 23% 15% 27% 24% 24%
Not sure 27% 18% 36% 25% 22% 35% 24% 27% 27% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102) (528) (574) (298) (190) (352) (262) (634) (155) (164) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 28% 9% 27% 47% 8% 52% 25% 25% 35% 33% 29% 30% 17%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 17% 28% 17% 23% 19% 19% 22% 21% 16% 17% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 12% 6% 2% 13% 3% 7% 5% 9% 5% 3% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 18% 36% 18% 1% 38% 3% 20% 20% 16% 14% 21% 19% 19%
Not sure 27% 2% 2% 2%  24%  20% 29% 31% 18% 2% 31% 21%  24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (378)  (408) (316)  (458)  (397) (487) (280) (220) (197) (235) (412)  (258)
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22B. Approve Musk Handling — Owner of X
Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 36% 18% 24% 26% 27% 29% 30% 12% 25% 25%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 14% 22% 15% 14% 12% 15% 18% 14% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 13% 14% 6% 6% 10% 12% 9% 4%
Strongly disapprove 27% 23% 30% 21% 30% 26% 31% 24% 32% 35% 31%
Not sure 22% 14% 29% 21% 16% 27% 21% 21% 26% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102) (527) (575) (298) (189) (354) (261) (634) (155) (164) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly approve 27% 7% 26% 46% 5% 53% 24% 25% 33% 31% 29% 28% 18%
Somewhat approve 15% 10% 9% 28% 8% 24% 17% 13% 18% 16% 12% 14% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 10% 7% 12% 5% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 55% 25% 3% 61% 4% 25% 35% 26% 20% 28% 26% 33%
Not sure 22% 17%  30%  16%  13% 14% 25% 19% 15% 23% 25% 2%  16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (377)  (408)  (317)  (457)  (3998) (489) (279) (220) (196) (235) (411)  (260)
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22C. Approve Musk Handling — CEO of Tesla
Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 35% 18% 25% 27% 26% 27% 29% 11% 28% 26%
Somewhat approve 21% 26% 17% 29% 23% 18% 18% 22% 28% 14% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% % % 10% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 4%
Strongly disapprove 19% 14% 24% 15% 20% 17% 26% 16% 23% 29% 29%
Not sure 25% 18% 33% 24% 19% 35% 20% 25% 32% 23% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (528) (575) (298) (189) (354) (262) (635) (155) (164) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly approve 26% 7% 24% 47% 7% 51% 25% 20% 32% 32% 29% 26% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 19% 17% 29% 17% 25% 21% 26% 21% 18% 19% 21% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 13% 7% 3% 14% 4% 7% 5% 11% 7% 4% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 19% 39% 17% 3% 40% 4% 20% 22% 17% 19% 19% 19% 20%
Not sure 25% 22% 35% 17% 22% 16% 27% 27% 19% 24% 29% 28% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (378)  (407) (318)  (458)  (399) (489) (279) (220) (197) (235) (411)  (260)
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22D. Approve Musk Handling — Head of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 32% 17% 19% 19% 28% 28% 28% 10% 20% 21%
Somewhat approve 13% 17% 9% 17% 18% 8% 10% 13% 18% 9% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 6% % 10% 5% 3% 7% 8% 4% 1%
Strongly disapprove 34% 30% 38% 22% 30% 36% 48% 31% 40% 37% 48%
Not sure 23% 14% 30% 35% 23% 22% 11% 21% 23% 30% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,103) (528) (575) (298) (190) (354) (261) (635) (154) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South ~ West
Strongly approve 24% 4% 22% 46% 3% 52% 22% 22% 28% 28% 25% 24% 19%
Somewhat approve 13% 9% 9% 21% 5% 24% 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 13% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 3% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 69% 30% 6% 75% 5% 33% 41% 33% 29% 37% 32% 41%
Not sure 23% 12% 33% 20% 10% 16% 26% 17% 17% 23% 23% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (378) (408) (317) (458) (398) (488) (280) (220) (197) (234) (412) (260)
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23. Musk Influence on Trump Administration
How much influence do you think Elon Musk has within Donald Trump’s administration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 55% 53% 56% 51% 50% 53% 64% 53% 55% 54% 64%
A little 30% 36% 25% 26% 35% 32% 27% 35% 19% 24% 22%
None at alll 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 1% 1% 12% 4% 3%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 17% 13% 10% 7% 10% 14% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (529) (576) (297) (191) (355) (262) (636) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 55% 72% 50% 43% 78% 43% 52% 58% 56% 59% 48% 53% 60%
A little 30% 15% 30% 46% 12% 47% 30% 31% 34% 26% 36% 31% 27%
None at all 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 1%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (379) (409) (317) (459) (399) (489) (281) (220) (198) (235) (411) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
24, Desired Musk Influence on Trump Administration
How much influence do you want Elon Musk to have within Donald Trump’s administration?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 16% 21% 12% 13% 18% 16% 18% 17% 9% 17% 23%
A little 24% 28% 21% 21% 27% 24% 24% 27% 22% 17% 19%
None at all 42% 36% 47% 33% 38% 44% 50% 41% 46% 42% 41%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 33% 17% 15% 8% 15% 23% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (527) (574) (296) (191) (353) (261) (634) (155) (164) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South ~ West
A lot 16% 5% 16% 28% 7% 33% 15% 14% 20% 24% 13% 15% 16%
A little 24% 7% 24% 41% 6% 43% 25% 24% 26% 19% 28% 25% 22%
None at all 42% 73% 39% 14% 80% 9% 42% 48% 39% 35% 41% 43% 45%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 17% % 16% 19% 14% 15% 21% 18% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101) (378) (407) (316) (458) (398) (487) (279) (220) (196) (233) (412) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Democracy, Trump, and Musk
February 3 - 6, 2025 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens YOU
25. Trump vs. Musk Power
Who do you think currently has more power in the federal government?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Donald Trump 58% 68% 48% 55% 54% 63% 56% 63% 42% 51% 50%
Elon Musk 12% 9% 15% 6% 12% 12% 17% 12% 13% 10% 12%
Both equally 17% 15% 17% 17% 17% 13% 20% 14% 24% 17% 24%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 21% 17% 12% 7% 11% 20% 22% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,106) (529) (577) (298) (191) (355) (262) (637) (155) (165) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Donald Trump 58% 31% 53% 89% 30% 85% 55% 55% 63% 58% 61% 57% 55%
Elon Musk 12% 21% 12% 3% 30% 3% 10% 14% 14% 12% 13% 10% 13%
Both equally 17% 32%  13% 5%  25% 7% 17% 20% 13% 17% 14% 19%  14%
Not sure 14% 16%  22% 3%  14% 5% 17% 11% 10% 13% 11% 14%  17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (379) (409) (318) (459) (400) (489) (281) (221) (198) (235) (412) (261)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

February 3 - 6, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.579, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
1.

1106
=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

83 questions not reported.

You
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